L0400QQ48959

7001 JUN 29 P 2: 06

| շատ Հատու | PN 24 P 2.00 |
|--|----------------------------------|
| SECR TALLA (Requestor's Name) | TARY OF STATE LASSEE, FILLIAN |
| (Address) | 300038310693 |
| (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | |
| (Business Entity Name) | 06/29/0401032003 **155.00 |
| (Document Number) | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | |
| | |
| | AL I |
| | |

Office Use Only

LEVY & DRONEY, P.C. ATTORNEYS & COUNSELLORS AT LAW FILED

SONDRA J. BEIT Direct Dial: (860)676-3128 E-Mail: sbeit@ldlaw.com 2004 JUN 29 P 2: 06 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

June 28, 2004

VIA UPS

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: <u>Devcon Livingston Greens LLC</u>

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing are the Articles of Organization of Devcon Livingston Greens LLC together with a check in the amount of \$155.00 to cover the following costs:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent 30.00 Certified Copy of Articles of Organization

Please forward the certified copy and letter of filing acknowledgment to me at the following address:

Sondra Beit Levy & Droney, P.C. 74 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06034-0887

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please me directly at (860) 676-3128.

Sincerely,

Paralegal

Sondra J. Beil

U.\SBEIT\FORMS\SOS FL filing doc.doc

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DEVCON LIVINGSTON GREENS LLC

2004 JUN 29 P 2:

The undersigned authorized representative of a member, for the purpose of ALLAHASSEE, FLORI forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 608 (the "Act"), hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be DEVCON LIVINGSTON GREENS LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 222 U.S. Highway 1 South, Suite 209, Tequesta, Florida 33469.

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is Chad P. LaBonte, and his address is 222 U.S. Highway 1 South, Suite 209, Tequesta, Florida 33469.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature Chad P. LaBonte

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT BY MANAGERS

The name and address of each manager is as follows:

MGR

Chad P. LaBonte 222 U.S. Highway 1 South Suite 209 Tequesta, Florida 33469

FILED

MGR

Roland G. LaBonte 195 Regatta Drive Jupiter, FL 33477

2004 JUN 29 P 2: 0b

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Chad P. LaBonte

Authorized Representative

 $\label{thm:corp} \mbox{U:\corp.LLCyLORIDA\ LLCs\slabel{thm:corp.ll} LLCs\slabel{thm:corp.llc} LLCs\slabel{thm:corp.llc.} \mbox{U:\corp.llc.} \label{thm:corp.llc.} \label{thm:corp.llc.} \mbox{U:\corp.llc.} \label{thm:corp.llc.} \mbox{U:\corp.llc.} \label{thm:corp.llc.} \mbox{U:\corp.llc.} \mbox{U:\corp.}$